

## **TEZPUR UNIVERSITY**

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)
NAPAAM :: TEZPUR – 784 028 :: ASSAM

## **NOTIFICATION**

(to be circulated through e-mail)

In pursuance of Department of Personnel and Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievance and Pensions, Government of India's Office Memorandum No. AB-14017/8/2010-Estt (RR) Dt. 10.03.2010, and subject to approval of *Draft Cadre Recruitment Rules* of the University (for Non-teaching positions) by the UGC, following Non-teaching positions are re-designated:

- 1) Stenographer Grade-II carrying the pre-revised pay scale of PB-2 of 9300-34800/- plus GP of 4200/- as "Stenographer Grade-I".
- 2) Stenographer Grade-III carrying the pre-revised pay scale of PB-1 of 5200-20200/- plus GP of 2400/- as "Stenographer Grade-II".

This re-designation will be effective from the date of this notification.

Issued with due approval.

(Biren Das)
Registrar

No.F.09-3/II(E)/ 278-A

Date: 26.04.2021

Copy to:

- 1) Pro Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University.
- 2) All Deans, Tezpur University.
- 3) Heads of all Teaching / Non-teaching Departments / Centres / Cells / Sections, Tezpur University.
- 4) Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University, for kind information of the V.C.
- 5) Webmaster, Tezpur University, for displaying the notification through the website.
- 6) All faculty members and non-teaching staff, Tezpur University.
- 7) Personal files of the concerned employees.

8) Concerned files.

Registrar Tezpur University